



SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

TUESDAY 27th FEBRUARY, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/6/1/37					
I	-	PRAYERS			
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 20 TH FEBRUARY, 2024			
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER			
IV	-	GOVERNMENT MOTIONS			
		THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION			
		BE IT RESOLVED			
		THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON THURSDAY 25 TH JANUARY 2024:			





SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

TUESDAY 27th FEBRUARY, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/6	/1/37		
I	-	PRAYERS	
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 20 TH FEBRUARY, 2024	
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER	
IV	-	GOVERNMENT MOTIONS	
		THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION	
		BE IT RESOLVED	
		THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON THURSDAY 25 TH JANUARY 2024:	

- (i) COOPERATION AGREEMENT IN THE FIELD OF VOCATION TRAINING BETWEEN THE OFFICE OF VOCATIONAL TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT PROMOTION, AND THE MOROCCO INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY (AMCI) OF THE KINGDOM OF MOROCCO AND THE MINISTRY OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION OF REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE
- (ii) FRAMEWORK COOPERATION AGREEMENT
 RELATING TO THE GRANTING OF ACADEMIC
 SCHOLARSHIPS, INTERNSHIPS AND SHARING OF
 EXPERTISE. BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF
 MOROCCO REPRESENTED BY (MOROCCAN
 AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION –
 AMCI) AND THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE
 REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF HIGHER
 AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
- (iii) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF MOROCCO AND THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE FOR THE RECIPROCAL PROMOTION AND PROTECTION OF INVESTMENT

V - ANNOUNCEMENTS

- (i) APPOINTMENT OF HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA (LEADER OF THE SIERRA LEONE DELEGATION) TO THE ACP-EU BUREAU REPRESENTING WEST AFRICA AND AFRICA REGIONS.
- (ii) ANNOUNCEMENT OF ECOWAS DELEGATION

- (i) COOPERATION AGREEMENT IN THE FIELD OF VOCATION TRAINING BETWEEN THE OFFICE OF VOCATIONAL TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT PROMOTION, AND THE MOROCCO INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY (AMCI) OF THE KINGDOM OF MOROCCO AND THE MINISTRY OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION OF REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE
- (ii) FRAMEWORK COOPERATION AGREEMENT RELATING TO THE GRANTING OF ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS, INTERNSHIPS AND SHARING OF EXPERTISE. BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF MOROCCO REPRESENTED BY (MOROCCAN AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AMCI) AND THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
- (iii) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF MOROCCO AND THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE FOR THE RECIPROCAL PROMOTION AND PROTECTION OF INVESTMENT

V - ANNOUNCEMENTS

- (i) APPOINTMENT OF HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA (LEADER OF THE SIERRA LEONE DELEGATION) TO THE ACP-EU BUREAU REPRESENTING WEST AFRICA AND AFRICA REGIONS.
- (ii) ANNOUNCEMENT OF ECOWAS DELEGATION